






SCHEME OF EVALUATION 

REVISION: 2015                                                                                                                                           

Course Title: English for Communication-II                                                         COURSE CODE: 2001(S) 

  QN NO. Scoring Indicators Split up 

score 

Sub 

total 

Total 

 

I.1. 

 

                   

                 1.2 

 

                 1.3 

            

                 1.4 

 

 

                 I.5 

 

 

                 1.6 

                  

                             

PART-A 

Rob had done all the milking on that particular Christmas 

morning-special gift to his father-token of love-father 

thanked him for that act of love-most precious gift he 

had ever received. 

 The boy offered to help her cross the road. 

The little man stayed in an old house in Great Ormond 

street-The bedroom walls were painted but damp with 

patches-One of these patches looked exactly like a face. 

 Ormond Wall was badly injured and died in an accident-

When the narrator returned to his room, he was greatly 

shocked because he found that the face had completely 

disappeared. 

 The great men start their lives with the same equipment 

that everyone has-two arms, two hands, two legs, two 

eyes and a brain –inspires the readers to realize their 

hidden talents and potential. 

Before the invention of paper, books were made of wood 

or bamboo and therefore they were heavy and occupied a 

lot of space-reading was a heavy physical task-invention 

of paper made books lightweight and portable. 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)



II.1 b) Rob 1  

 

 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

28 

2. c) Ability to love 1 

3. a) Simile 1 

4. b) The Little Man 1 

5. a) The Little Man 1 

6. a) The Man with the face on the wall. 1 

7. a) The soul within 1 

8. a) Edgar Allen Guest 1 

9. b) Wind 1 

.10 a) Bengaluru 1 

 

III.  

PART – B 

1) Adoringly 

 2) very attractive,delightful,charming. 

 3) Any meaningful and grammatically correct sentence. 

 4)Adoration 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

4 

 

IV. Words related with the key word shall be written. (1+1+1+1) 4 

V.1 Write any two machines that are used in the kitchen. 2 2 

V.2. a) smoothens 

b) Clamp 

1 

1 

2 

FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)



V.3 

 

a) Profession. 

b) Employer. 

1 

1 

2 

V.4 

 

a) vain 

b) unfamiliar 

c) Stammering. 

d) granted. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

4 

VI. 1. 

 

 

 

 a) Wake 

 b) How many children do you have? 

 c) He was junior to me in college. 

 d) I saw him yesterday. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

40 

VII. 2. 

 

VII.2. 

a) Principal, mail 

a) Recruit 

b) Hired  

1+1 

1 

1 

4 

VIII. 1 a) She does not like ice-cream. 

 b) She. 

1 

1 

2 

VII.2 a) The prescribed format for requesting should be used 

b) The prescribed format for requesting should be used 

1 

1 

2 

VII.3 a) The baby is very cute. 

 b) He is very noble. 

1 

1 

2 

VII. 4. a) What is Balu writing? 1 2 

FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)



b) Where did they go? 1 

XI. 1 a) Active 

b) Passive 

1 

1 

2 

XI.2.  a)Who  

b) That 

c)Where 

d)When 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

 

X 

 

XI 

 

XII 

 

XIII 

                              

 

XIV 

                

XV 

                

PART –C 

Use words specific to the person decribed-appropriate 

grammar and sentences to be used. 

The object should be described in detail – Use/ function, 

Parts, Materials used, Shapes of its different parts, 

dimension, size, appearance etc. 

Frame questions appropriate/most frequently asked 

during an interview. 

E-mail –prescribed format must be followed- Proper 

introduction- Body of the mail shall include all the 

relevant details- Conclusion- Proper phrases/ expressions 

for introduction and conclusion must be used. 

Use prescribed format –Introduction –body of the letter 

shall include all the relevant details-Proper conclusion 

shall be used.  

Begin with proper greeting- Introduction- Specify the 

event- Proper connectors – Welcome each dignitary in 

 

6 

 

6 

 

4 

 

6 

 

 

6 

 

 

6 

 

6 

 

6 

 

4 

 

6 

 

 

6 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



               

 

XVI 

 

 

 

 

 

the order of importance- Use different structures for 

welcoming-Repetition shall be avoided-proper 

conclusion. 

1)11.30 

2)He prepares meeting agenda. 

3)At 1.30 pm he prepares an order chart, conducts a 

meeting with the shareholders at 2.00pm and assess the 

progress of the day at 3.00pm and then leaves office at 

4.30pm.  

4)He drafts memos, e-mails, letters and reports along 

with checking mails. 

 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38 

 

FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)



 


