

SCHEME OF EVALUATION

( Scoring Indicators)

Revision: 2015		Course Code: TED (15) 2001	
Course Title: ENGLISH FOR COMMUNICATION II			
Q. No.	Scoring Indicator	Split up score	Total Score
	<b>Part A</b>		
I 1(a)	Rob	1	
I 1(b)	He was anxious to see his father's response on seeing his present.	2	
I 1(c)	Rob understood that his father loved him- wanted to give a loving Christmas present to his father- On Christmas morning he woke up very early- milked cows and went back to sleep- Father woke up and went to the barn- Rob waited to see his response.	4	7
I 2 (a)	Little man	1	
I 2 (b)	He made the story about half an hour ago.	2	
I 2 (c)	People were narrating supernatural stories- Little man narrated his experience-Stayed in an old house in Great Ormond Street- saw patches on wall- looked like a man's face- wanted to find that man- saw him in Piccadilly- later got his name card- His name was Mr. Ormond Wall, a businessman in America- Later that man died in an accident- That moment the face vanished- he made up this story to fool them.	4	7
I 3 (a)	Two arms, two hands, two legs, two eyes and a brain	1	
I 3(b)	Say I can and work/ You can succeed if you will/Face your handicaps/ choose your aim/ Speak about where you want to reach/have the will to win/ have courage from the soul (ANY TWO)	2	
I 3 (c)	God has equipped with the same equipment: arms, hands, eyes, legs and brain- work hard with determination- Wise and successful people had the same opportunity -you are equipped for your life- You are the handicap you must face- Decide where you want to reach- courage should come from within.	4	7
I 4 (a)	Basis of movement	1	
I 4 (b)	Round sticks cut from branches	2	
I 4 (c)	Greatest invention- basis of movement- first used round sticks to move loads- power sources like animals, water and wind were based on wheel- machines, watches, and gadgets use wheel- Potter's wheel in ancient Ur- Dunlop invented air-filled tyre- wheel is a symbol of life	4	7
	<b>PART B</b>		
II 1(a)	Wireless internet has not grown...	1	
1(b)	Wireless internet	1	2
II 2 (a)	Beside	1	
2 (b)	Stationery	1	2
II 3(a)	I met a person who worked in...	1	
3(b)	This is a new machine which costs rupees ten lakh.	1	2
II 4	Why don't you consult a doctor?/ If I were you, I would .../ You should.../ I would suggest.../ or ANY TWO OTHER MEANINGFUL STRUCTURES	1+1	2

II 5	Can ... please?/ Could ...? or ANY TWO OTHER MEANINGFUL STRUCTURES	1+ 1	2
II 6 (a)	Perfection	1	
6 (b)	Any meaningful sentence	1	
6 (c)	Very good	1	
6 (d)	Perfect	1	4
II 7 (a)	look	1	
7 (b)	day	1	
7 (c)	pocket	1	
7 (d)	above	1	4
III 1(a)	brisk	1	
1(b)	furnished	1	
1(c)	convincing	1	
1(d)	determined	1	4
III 2(a)	curious	1	
2(b)	throng	1	
2(c)	usher	1	
2(d)	ubiquitous	1	4
III 3(a)	committee	1	
3(b)	leisure	1	
3(c)	eligible	1	
3(d)	receive	1	4
III 4(a)	understand	1	
4(b)	capability	1	
4(c)	assure	1	
4(d)	enclosed	1	4
OTHER MEANINGFUL LANGUAGE STRUCTURES CAN BE CONSIDERED			
III 5(a)	That it was a surprise to see him.	1	
5(b)	That he seemed to be a bit worried.	1	
5(c)	If there was any issue.	1	
5(d)	How much he needed.	1	4
III 6(a)	Will be installed	1	
6(b)	Were elected	1	
6(c)	Is held/will be/ was held	1	
6(d)	Are/ will be/ were distributed	1	4
PART C			
IV	Description of picture with reference to its function, parts, shape etc		5
V	Welcome speech – Format Content	2 3	5
VI	Email- Format Content	2 3	5
VII	First the washing tub is filled with appropriate level of water. Then washing powder is added to water and clothes are soaked in it. The machine is switched on after some time. When washing is over clothes are taken out and finally it is rinsed in clean water....		5

VII	Letter-format content	2 3	5
IX	Report-Grammatical correctness Format	2 3	5

# FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)

## SCHEME OF EVALUATION

REVISION: 2015

**Course Title: English for Communication-II**

**COURSE CODE: 2001(S)**

QN NO.	Scoring Indicators	Split up score	Sub total	Total
	<u>PART-A</u>			
I.1.	Rob had done all the milking on that particular Christmas morning-special gift to his father-token of love-father thanked him for that act of love-most precious gift he had ever received.	3		
1.2	The boy offered to help her cross the road.	3		
1.3	The little man stayed in an old house in Great Ormond street-The bedroom walls were painted but damp with patches-One of these patches looked exactly like a face.	3		
1.4	Ormond Wall was badly injured and died in an accident-When the narrator returned to his room, he was greatly shocked because he found that the face had completely disappeared.	3	18	
I.5	The great men start their lives with the same equipment that everyone has-two arms, two hands, two legs, two eyes and a brain –inspires the readers to realize their hidden talents and potential.	3		
1.6	Before the invention of paper, books were made of wood or bamboo and therefore they were heavy and occupied a lot of space-reading was a heavy physical task-invention of paper made books lightweight and portable.	3		

II.1	b) Rob	1	10	28
2.	c) Ability to love	1		
3.	a) Simile	1		
4.	b) The Little Man	1		
5.	a) The Little Man	1		
6.	a) The Man with the face on the wall.	1		
7.	a) The soul within	1		
8.	a) Edgar Allen Guest	1		
9.	b) Wind	1		
.10	a) Bengaluru	1		
<b><u>PART – B</u></b>				
III.	1) Adoringly	1	4	
	2) very attractive,delightful,charming.	1		
	3) Any meaningful and grammatically correct sentence.	1		
	4)Adoration	1		
IV.	Words related with the key word shall be written.	(1+1+1+1)	4	
V.1	Write any two machines that are used in the kitchen.	2	2	
V.2.	a) smoothens	1	2	
	b) Clamp	1		

V.3	a) Profession. b) Employer.	1 1	2	40
V.4	a) vain b) unfamiliar c) Stammering. d) granted.	1 1 1 1	4	
VI. 1.	a) Wake b) How many children do you have? c) He was junior to me in college. d) I saw him yesterday.	1 1 1 1	4	
VII. 2.	a) Principal, mail	1+1	4	
	a) Recruit	1		
VII.2.	b) Hired	1		
VIII. 1	a) She does not like ice-cream. b) She.	1 1	2	
VII.2	a) The prescribed format for requesting should be used b) The prescribed format for requesting should be used	1 1	2	
VII.3	a) The baby is very cute. b) He is very noble.	1 1	2	
VII. 4.	a) What is Balu writing?	1	2	

**FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)**

	b) Where did they go?	1	
XI. 1	a) Active	1	2
	b) Passive	1	
XI.2.	a)Who	1	4
	b) That	1	
	c)Where	1	
	d)When	1	
<b><u>PART –C</u></b>			
X	Use words specific to the person described-appropriate grammar and sentences to be used.	6	6
XI	The object should be described in detail – Use/ function, Parts, Materials used, Shapes of its different parts, dimension, size, appearance etc.	6	6
XII	Frame questions appropriate/most frequently asked during an interview.	4	4
XIII	E-mail –prescribed format must be followed- Proper introduction- Body of the mail shall include all the relevant details- Conclusion- Proper phrases/ expressions for introduction and conclusion must be used.	6	6
XIV	Use prescribed format –Introduction –body of the letter shall include all the relevant details-Proper conclusion shall be used.	6	6
XV	Begin with proper greeting- Introduction- Specify the event- Proper connectors – Welcome each dignitary in	6	6

<p>XVI</p>	<p>the order of importance- Use different structures for welcoming-Repetition shall be avoided-proper conclusion.</p> <p>1)11.30</p> <p>2)He prepares meeting agenda.</p> <p>3)At 1.30 pm he prepares an order chart, conducts a meeting with the shareholders at 2.00pm and assess the progress of the day at 3.00pm and then leaves office at 4.30pm.</p> <p>4)He drafts memos, e-mails, letters and reports along with checking mails.</p>		<p>1</p> <p>1</p> <p>1</p> <p>1</p>	<p>38</p>
------------	---	--	-------------------------------------	-----------

FOR HEARING IMPAIRED STUDENTS 2001S(15)

